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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3672
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
AYUSH DISPENSARIES IN MAHARASHTRA
Kalmadi Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ayurvedic, Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathic (AYUSH) dispensaries functioning in the country, under Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS), State/UT-wise including Maharashtra;

(b) whether proposals have been received from various State Governments to open number of CGHS, AYUSH dispensaries;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon, State-wise; and

(d) the number and location of various private hospitals on CGHS panel in the States which provide treatment with various systems of AYUSH system-wise separately?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The details are at Annexure-I.

(b) & (c): No such proposals have received in this regard.

(d): The details are at Annexure-II
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